HOURS OF OPERATION: 7.00AM-6.00PM

YMCA of BUNDABERG Ltd

INFORMATION SHEET

YMCA Childcare and Kindergarten

7 Quinn Street, Kepnock Qld 4670

TELEPHONE: (07) 41328230 (Enquiries)

MONDAY - FRIDAY (Excluding Public Holidays)

FEE STRUCTURE - A non-refundable fee of $35.00 per family will apply upon enrolment. This includes
YMCA Childcare and Kindergarten hat and shirt and all meals are provided.

Session Start Time | End Time Fee

Daily (11 hours) 7am 6pm $104.00 per day

Weekly (5 days) 7am 6pm $100.00 per day

Daily Session 6 hours 9am 3pm $ 90.00 per day (Only available to
24 hours and 36
hour eligible
hours)

Daily Session 9 hours 8am Spm $100 per day Only available to
36 hours and 72
hour eligible
hours)

* Terms and conditions apply to the above sessions

* Fees apply as from the 10th January 2022

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Accounts will be distributed on a weekly basis in advance, payment is due on a weekly basis unless prior
arrangements have been made with the Centre Manager or Administrator.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
Cash (no change given); EFTPOS; direct credit; Centrepay or cheque made payable to YMCA of Bundaberg

Ltd.

CHILD CARE SUBSIDY - Contact the Family Assistance Office through the following:

DIRECT PAYMENT INFORMATION:

Account Name:

BSB Number:

Account Number:

Reference:

YMCA of Bundaberg Ltd.
064403
00238193

YMCA - Name (person responsible for account)

e Telephone 136150 (Mon - Fri 8am to 8pm)
e Contact your local Centrelink Office

e  Website: www.humanservices.gov.au




